502117139 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Denise Leah Williams	03/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medarex, Inc.
Street Address:	707 Bay State Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177424214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172024635

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D. Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMI-059DVCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=GMI-059DVCN Executed Assignments from Parent Appln (Williams to Medarex)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029239 FRAME: 0895 CH \$40.00 15465

502117139

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Denise L. Williams, of San Jose, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

MEDAREX, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST CD25

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1	Ž
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	rof <u>March</u> , 2003.
	By: <u>(Certol Welliams</u> Denise L. Williams
State of California	
County of Santa Clara) ss	
Then personally appeared the above named Denise I	

UNDA R. HERMANN
Commission # 1400072
Notary Public - California &
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expites Feb 11, 2007

described in an application

My commission expires: 2/11/07

~Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029239 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 11/05/2012